

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2620 OF 2012

K.V. KRISHNAPPA
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and after perusing the material placed on record, we do not find any merit in this appeal warranting interference in the impugned judgment and order dated 20.01.2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore.

2. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

.....J.
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 19, 2023.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2620/2012

K.V. KRISHNAPPA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1381/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.
Ms. S.S. Pandana Reddy, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Chandrasekhar, Adv.Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)